2025 GRACE CHAPEL SOCCER SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Thurs. Aug. 28 Immanuel Olivette 4:30pm Immanuel Lutheran School -
Olivette (A)
Thurs. Sept. 4 Messiah 5:30pm Messiah Lutheran School -
Weldon Springs (A)
Mon.- Sept. 8-12 ILSO Soccer TBA Immanuel Lutheran School -
Fri. Tourney Olivette
Tues. Sept. 16 Immanuel 4:45pm Immanuel Lutheran School -
Wentzville Wentzville (A)
Tues. Sept. 18 Immanuel St. 4:45pm McNair Park (A)
Charles
Tues. Sept. 23 Child of God 4:45pm Vetta Woodlands
Cottleville, MO (A)
Thurs. Sept. 25 Word of Life 4:45pm TBD
Tues. Sept. 30 Green Park 4:45pm Green Park Lutheran School
Tues. Oct. 7 River Roads 4:30pm TBD
Wed., Oct. 8,9,10 PLAY-IN Dates TBA TBA
Thurs.,
& Fri.
Mon., Oct. 13, 14, PLAYOFFS TBA TBA
Tues., & 16

Thurs.




